LHJ 5Y Alloc

Total Funds $36,800,000
Base $495,000
pop weight FoPH CDC Public 30.0%
/e weight Allocation Health =
poverty weight Annual, Infrastructure 35.0%
ongoing Grant
intracounty weight 70.0%
states share weight 30.0%
Alameda $6,537,374 N
Alpine $354,669 Y $583,128
Amador S487,482 Y $585,345
Berkeley $912,213 Y $650,928
Butte $1,224,383 Y $702,246
Calaveras $515,889 Y $579,902
Colusa $459,468 Y $671,895
Contra Costa $4,844,667 Y $1,099,733
Del Norte S474,087 Y $620,391
El Dorado $1,015,644 Y $629,130
Fresno $6,126,172 Y $1,275,543
Glenn $482,368 Y $655,654
Humboldt $938,349 Y $656,121
Imperial $1,568,105 Y $863,102
Inyo $423,621 Y $586,197
Kern $5,381,815 Y $1,214,654
Kings $1,175,830 Y $764,714
Lake $641,433 Y $639,437
Lassen $481,278 Y $613,373
Long Beach $2,807,624 N
Los Angeles $47,328,331 N
Madera $1,217,976 Y S774,736
Marin $1,241,952 Y $662,487
Mariposa $421,598 Y $583,092
Mendocino $723,894 Y $652,649
Merced $1,882,112 Y $857,180
Modoc $394,124 Y $600,891
Mono $403,629 Y $600,701
Monterey $2,563,477 Y $909,993
Napa $896,612 Y $659,137
Nevada $690,079 Y $599,133
Orange $13,351,733 N
Pasadena $1,033,025 N
Placer $1,661,462 Y $702,722
Plumas $420,397 Y $567,056




Riverside $11,782,061 N
Sacramento $7,072,450 N
San Benito $647,267 Y $675,929
San Bernardino $11,284,416 N
San Diego $14,356,108 N
San Francisco $3,639,888 N
San Joaquin $4,031,505 Y $1,044,258
San Luis Obispo $1,459,610 Y $705,237
San Mateo $3,141,653 Y $895,310
Santa Barbara $2,433,999 Y $866,749
Santa Clara $7,296,326 N
Santa Cruz $1,475,452 Y $741,903
Shasta $1,031,180 Y $653,729
Sierra $362,059 Y $574,667
Siskiyou $538,801 Y $609,957
Solano $2,186,187 Y $815,435
Sonoma $2,174,091 y $798,378
Stanislaus $2,975,808 y $940,385
Sutter $787,927 y $669,116
Tehama $642,801 y $660,258
Trinity $405,254 y $595,221
Tulare $3,085,604 Y $1,001,705
Tuolumne $543,960 y $590,734
Ventura $3,857,269 y $1,015,997
Yolo $1,397,659 Y $733,179
Yuba $707,793 v $650,584
Total (and N funded) 50 $36,800,000
Highest Award $1,275,543
Lowest Award $567,056
#LHJ > $1M (5Y) 6
Minimum Fund Level:
# LHJ above min. fund level (5Y) 50
% above 100%
Minimum Fund Level Calculation
Per FTE Cost 150,000
% FTE Required 1.00
Years 3.3
Base Level to cover Equity Staffing $ 495,000
Formula based allocation (min) 13%



Other Workforce Dev Activities of total award S 72,000

Minimum target fund level per LHJ $ 567,000
(staffing and additional activities)




Annual

This allocation table is being provided to support LHJ planning.
Formal allocation letters will be issued to each LHJ.

$116,626
$117,069

$130,186

$140,449

$115,980

$134,379

$219,947

$124,078

$125,826

$255,109

$131,131

$131,224

$172,620

$117,239

$242,931

$152,943

$127,887

$122,675

$154,947
$132,497

$116,618

$130,530

$171,436

$120,178

$120,140

$181,999

$131,827

$119,827

$140,544
$113,411



$135,186

$208,852

$141,047
$179,062
$173,350

$148,381
$130,746
$114,933
$121,991
$163,087
$159,676
$188,077
$133,823
$132,052
$119,044
$200,341
$118,147
$203,199
$146,636
$130,117

$7,360,000









total funding  $
base S

pop
r/e

poverty

% n newll
% "current"

n counties S
amt alloc via for $

36,800,000
495,000

30.0%
35.0%
35.0%

70.0%
30.0%

50
12,050,000

Include

< < < < << <<<<K<ZZ<<=<=<=<=<=<=<=<=<=<=<=<=<=<=<=<x=<2

LHJ
Alameda
Alpine
Amador
Berkeley
Butte
Calaveras
Colusa
Contra Costa
Del Norte
El Dorado
Fresno
Glenn
Humboldt
Imperial
Inyo

Kern

Kings

Lake
Lassen
Long Beach
Los Angeles
Madera
Marin
Mariposa
Mendocino
Merced
Modoc
Mono
Monterey
Napa
Nevada

pop

1,557,065
1,133
37,986
121,269
226,910
44,153
22,786
1,159,507
26,840
189,089
1,021,649
29,185
134,214
191,619
18,172
920,651
155,100
64,174
29,965
459,757
9,877,661
161,121
258,165
17,571
88,297
285,801
9,384
13,838
445,181
139,369
98,017

r/e pop*

555,405
93
6,438
43,256
40,276
5,573
13,413
406,117
5,938
27,947
591,218
12,101
17,193
162,092
4,097
530,987
92,936
14,145
7,901
267,150
5,739,597
98,413
51,999
1,992
22,948
174,820
1,556
4,056
276,409
52,374
10,347

poor pop

238,626
335
6,811
18,584
65,884
7,979
5,354
169,242
7,922
26,564
354,444
8,349
41,956
69,991
3,150
316,863
46,443
19,339
6,934
115,112
2,473,127
50,329
31,728
4,293
24,688
97,873
2,728
2,607
108,927
19,594
18,428



< K<< X< <<<<<<X<X<<X<=<XZ <X<=<X<<ZZZ<Z222<=<222

Orange
Pasadena
Placer
Plumas
Riverside
Sacramento
San Benito
San Bernardino
San Diego
San Francisco
San Joaquin
San Luis Obispo
San Mateo
Santa Barbara
Santa Clara
Santa Cruz
Shasta

Sierra
Siskiyou
Solano
Sonoma
Stanislaus
Sutter
Tehama
Trinity

Tulare
Tuolumne
Ventura

Yolo

Yuba

TOTAL

TOTAL ALL LHJ

3,209,272
139,029
396,376
19,124
2,477,971
1,558,537
61,719
2,200,340
3,343,827
892,429
775,350
278,574
774,990
453,498
1,974,827
275,023
176,451
3,098
43,315
445,326
500,879
561,951
99,210
63,950
13,180
481,649
51,732
850,054
225,894

78,123

12,540,612

40,231,327

1,204,898
80,785
60,400

1,974
1,332,246
532,204
36,045
1,325,097
1,325,410
185,476
377,449
69,255
234,774
218,458
595,702
99,327
19,009
298

5,963
183,183
143,579
272,626
33,232
16,430
1,194
312,796
7,120
382,958
77,683
23,529

5,253,917

18,397,887

574,786
34,809
48,661

3,559

575,443

372,381
10,936

582,970

652,360

143,729

195,346
51,766
87,141

103,503

245,258
58,853
45,845

767
12,441
74,344
78,337

148,964
26,324
22,481

4,173

185,098
10,430

141,176
60,394
20,294

2,928,172

8,936,773



pop weight r/e weight poor weight  total weight r/e % r/e weight r/e combw

35.7%
0.01% 0.00% 0.01% 0.01% 8.2% 0.0051 0.0035
0.30% 0.12% 0.23% 0.22% 16.9% 0.0104 0.0077
0.97% 0.82% 0.63% 0.80% 35.7% 0.0220 0.0178
1.81% 0.77% 2.25% 1.60% 17.7% 0.0109 0.0099
0.35% 0.11% 0.27% 0.24% 12.6% 0.0078 0.0058
0.18% 0.26% 0.18% 0.21% 58.9% 0.0362 0.0261
9.25% 7.73% 5.78% 7.50% 35.0% 0.0216 0.0383
0.21% 0.11% 0.27% 0.20% 22.1% 0.0136 0.0099
1.51% 0.53% 0.91% 0.96% 14.8% 0.0091 0.0080
8.15% 11.25% 12.10% 10.62% 57.9% 0.0356 0.0587
0.23% 0.23% 0.29% 0.25% 41.5% 0.0255 0.0186
1.07% 0.33% 1.43% 0.94% 12.8% 0.0079 0.0065
1.53% 3.09% 2.39% 2.37% 84.6% 0.0521 0.0457
0.14% 0.08% 0.11% 0.11% 22.5% 0.0139 0.0100
7.34% 10.11% 10.82% 9.53% 57.7% 0.0355 0.0552
1.24% 1.77% 1.59% 1.55% 59.9% 0.0369 0.0311
0.51% 0.27% 0.66% 0.48% 22.0% 0.0136 0.0103
0.24% 0.15% 0.24% 0.21% 26.4% 0.0162 0.0118

58.1%

58.1%
1.28% 1.87% 1.72% 1.64% 61.1% 0.0376 0.0319
2.06% 0.99% 1.08% 1.34% 20.1% 0.0124 0.0117
0.14% 0.04% 0.15% 0.11% 11.3% 0.0070 0.0050
0.70% 0.44% 0.84% 0.66% 26.0% 0.0160 0.0125
2.28% 3.33% 3.34% 3.02% 61.2% 0.0377 0.0363
0.07% 0.03% 0.09% 0.07% 16.6% 0.0102 0.0072
0.11% 0.08% 0.09% 0.09% 29.3% 0.0180 0.0129
3.55% 5.26% 3.72% 4.21% 62.1% 0.0382 0.0425
1.11% 1.00% 0.67% 0.92% 37.6% 0.0231 0.0192

0.78% 0.20% 0.63% 0.52% 10.6% 0.0065 0.0051



3.16%
0.15%

0.49%

6.18%
2.22%
6.18%
3.62%

2.19%
1.41%
0.02%
0.35%
3.55%
3.99%
4.48%
0.79%
0.51%
0.11%
3.84%
0.41%
6.78%
1.80%
0.62%

100.000% #

1.15%
0.04%

0.69%

7.18%
1.32%
4.47%
4.16%

1.89%
0.36%
0.01%
0.11%
3.49%
2.73%
5.19%
0.63%
0.31%
0.02%
5.95%
0.14%
7.29%
1.48%
0.45%

100.000%

1.66%
0.12%

0.37%

6.67%
1.77%
2.98%
3.53%

2.01%
1.57%
0.03%
0.42%
2.54%
2.68%
5.09%
0.90%
0.77%
0.14%
6.32%
0.36%
4.82%
2.06%
0.69%

100.000%

1.93%
0.10%

0.52%

6.70%
1.75%
4.46%
3.78%

2.02%
1.10%
0.02%
0.29%
3.17%
3.09%
4.94%
0.77%
0.53%
0.09%
5.45%
0.30%
6.27%
1.78%
0.59%

100.000%

37.5%
58.1%
15.2%
10.3%
53.8%
34.1%
58.4%
60.2%
39.6%
20.8%
48.7%
24.9%
30.3%
48.2%
30.2%
36.1%
10.8%

9.6%
13.8%
41.1%
28.7%
48.5%
33.5%
25.7%

9.1%
64.9%
13.8%
45.1%
34.4%
30.1%

1624%

0.0094
0.0064

0.0360

0.0300
0.0153
0.0187
0.0297

0.0222
0.0066
0.0059
0.0085
0.0253
0.0176
0.0299
0.0206
0.0158
0.0056
0.0400
0.0085
0.0277
0.0212
0.0185

1.0000

0.0100
0.0046

0.0272

0.0425
0.0147
0.0265
0.0332

0.0212
0.0057
0.0042
0.0063
0.0282
0.0206
0.0365
0.0163
0.0120
0.0040
0.0459
0.0063
0.0413
0.0193
0.0143

1.0000



poor %
15.3%
29.6%
17.9%
15.3%
29.0%
18.1%
23.5%
14.6%
29.5%
14.0%
34.7%
28.6%
31.3%
36.5%
17.3%
34.4%
29.9%
30.1%
23.1%
25.0%
25.0%
31.2%
12.3%
24.4%
28.0%
34.2%
29.1%
18.8%
24.5%
14.1%
18.8%

poor weight

0.025
0.015
0.013
0.024
0.015
0.020
0.012
0.025
0.012
0.029
0.024
0.026
0.030
0.014
0.029
0.025
0.025
0.019

0.026
0.010
0.020
0.023
0.029
0.024
0.016
0.020
0.012
0.016

p comb w

0.0173
0.0112
0.0108
0.0237
0.0114
0.0142
0.0259
0.0180
0.0109
0.0565
0.0175
0.0225
0.0285
0.0104
0.0525
0.0222
0.0196
0.0142

0.0234
0.0104
0.0147
0.0188
0.0300
0.0172
0.0113
0.0254
0.0102
0.0129

total weight

0.0073
0.0075
0.0129
0.0172
0.0070
0.0147
0.0502
0.0104
0.0111
0.0648
0.0133
0.0134
0.0305
0.0076
0.0597
0.0224
0.0120
0.0098

0.0232
0.0139
0.0073
0.0131
0.0301
0.0088
0.0088
0.0344
0.0136
0.0086

formula-based sup

alloc

$88,128

$90,345
$155,928
$207,246

$84,902
$176,895
$604,733
$125,391
$134,130
$780,543
$160,654
$161,121
$368,102

$91,197
$719,654
$269,714
$144,437
$118,373

$279,736
$167,487

$88,092
$157,649
$362,180
$105,891
$105,701
$414,993
$164,137
$104,133

Ihj total alloc (5Y)

$583,128
$585,345
$650,928
$702,246
$579,902
$671,895
$1,099,733
$620,391
$629,130
$1,275,543
$655,654
$656,121
$863,102
$586,197
$1,214,654
$764,714
$639,437
$613,373

$774,736
$662,487
$583,092
$652,649
$857,180
$600,891
$600,701
$909,993
$659,137
$599,133



17.9%
25.0%
12.3%
18.6%
23.2%
23.9%
17.7%
26.5%
19.5%
16.1%
25.2%
18.6%
11.2%
22.8%
12.4%
21.4%
26.0%
24.8%
28.7%
16.7%
15.6%
26.5%
26.5%
35.2%
31.7%
38.4%
20.2%
16.6%
26.7%
26.0%

1200%

0.010
0.016

0.015

0.021
0.015
0.009
0.019

0.018
0.022
0.021
0.024
0.014
0.013
0.022
0.022
0.029
0.026
0.032
0.017
0.014
0.022
0.022

1.0000

0.0121
0.0112

0.0115

0.0347
0.0161
0.0155
0.0239

0.0185
0.0198
0.0145
0.0180
0.0174
0.0171
0.0307
0.0182
0.0228
0.0189
0.0414
0.0128
0.0241
0.0218
0.0172

1.0000

0.0172
0.0060

0.0150

0.0456
0.0174
0.0332
0.0309

0.0205
0.0132
0.0066
0.0095
0.0266
0.0252
0.0370
0.0144
0.0137
0.0083
0.0421
0.0079
0.0432
0.0198
0.0129

1.0000 $

$207,722
$72,056

$180,929

$549,258
$210,237
$400,310
$371,749

$246,903
$158,729

$79,667
$114,957
$320,435
$303,378
$445,385
$174,116
$165,258
$100,221
$506,705

$95,734
$520,997
$238,179
$155,584

12,050,000 S

$702,722
$567,056

$675,929

$1,044,258
$705,237
$895,310
$866,749

$741,903
$653,729
$574,667
$609,957
$815,435
$798,378
$940,385
$669,116
$660,258
$595,221
$1,001,705
$590,734
$1,015,997
$733,179
$650,584

36,800,000



total funding HREF!

base HREF!

pop HREF!

r/e HREF!

poverty HREF!

% "new" HREF!

% "current" HREF!

n counties S 50

amt alloc via fol HREF!

Include LHJ S
N Alameda 1,557,065
Y Alpine 1,133
Y Amador 37,986
Y Berkeley 121,269
Y Butte 226,910
Y Calaveras 44,153
Y Colusa 22,786
Y Contra Costa 1,159,507
Y Del Norte 26,840
Y El Dorado 189,089
Y Fresno 1,021,649
Y Glenn 29,185
Y Humboldt 134,214
Y Imperial 191,619
Y Inyo 18,172
Y Kern 920,651
Y Kings 155,100
Y Lake 64,174
Y Lassen 29,965
N Long Beach 459,757
N Los Angeles 9,877,661
Y Madera 161,121
Y Marin 258,165
Y Mariposa 17,571
Y Mendocino 88,297
Y Merced 285,801
Y Modoc 9,384
Y Mono 13,838
Y Monterey 445,181
Y Napa 139,369
Y Nevada 98,017

r/e pop*

555,405
93
6,438
43,256
40,276
5,573
13,413
406,117
5,938
27,947
591,218
12,101
17,193
162,092
4,097
530,987
92,936
14,145
7,901
267,150
5,739,597
98,413
51,999
1,992
22,948
174,820
1,556
4,056
276,409
52,374
10,347

poor pop

238,626
335
6,811
18,584
65,884
7,979
5,354
169,242
7,922
26,564
354,444
8,349
41,956
69,991
3,150
316,863
46,443
19,339
6,934
115,112
2,473,127
50,329
31,728
4,293
24,688
97,873
2,728
2,607
108,927
19,594
18,428
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Orange
Pasadena
Placer
Plumas
Riverside
Sacramento
San Benito
San Bernardino
San Diego
San Francisco
San Joaquin
San Luis Obispo
San Mateo
Santa Barbara
Santa Clara
Santa Cruz
Shasta

Sierra
Siskiyou
Solano
Sonoma
Stanislaus
Sutter
Tehama
Trinity

Tulare
Tuolumne
Ventura

Yolo

Yuba

TOTAL

TOTAL ALL LHJ

3,209,272
139,029
396,376
19,124
2,477,971
1,558,537
61,719
2,200,340
3,343,827
892,429
775,350
278,574
774,990
453,498
1,974,827
275,023
176,451
3,098
43,315
445,326
500,879
561,951
99,210
63,950
13,180
481,649
51,732
850,054
225,894

78,123

12,540,612

40,231,327

1,204,898
80,785
60,400

1,974
1,332,246
532,204
36,045
1,325,097
1,325,410
185,476
377,449
69,255
234,774
218,458
595,702
99,327
19,009
298

5,963
183,183
143,579
272,626
33,232
16,430
1,194
312,796
7,120
382,958
77,683
23,529

5,253,917

18,397,887

574,786
34,809
48,661

3,559

575,443

372,381
10,936

582,970

652,360

143,729

195,346
51,766
87,141

103,503

245,258
58,853
45,845

767
12,441
74,344
78,337

148,964
26,324
22,481

4,173

185,098
10,430

141,176
60,394
20,294

2,928,172

8,936,773



pop weight

0.01%
0.30%
0.97%
1.81%
0.35%
0.18%
9.25%
0.21%
1.51%
8.15%
0.23%
1.07%
1.53%
0.14%
7.34%
1.24%
0.51%
0.24%

1.28%
2.06%
0.14%
0.70%
2.28%
0.07%
0.11%
3.55%
1.11%
0.78%

r/e weight

0.00%
0.12%
0.82%
0.77%
0.11%
0.26%
7.73%
0.11%
0.53%
11.25%
0.23%
0.33%
3.09%
0.08%
10.11%
1.77%
0.27%
0.15%

1.87%
0.99%
0.04%
0.44%
3.33%
0.03%
0.08%
5.26%
1.00%
0.20%

poor weight

0.01%
0.23%
0.63%
2.25%
0.27%
0.18%
5.78%
0.27%
0.91%
12.10%
0.29%
1.43%
2.39%
0.11%
10.82%
1.59%
0.66%
0.24%

1.72%
1.08%
0.15%
0.84%
3.34%
0.09%
0.09%
3.72%
0.67%
0.63%

total weight

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
H#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

r/e %

35.7%

8.2%
16.9%
35.7%
17.7%
12.6%
58.9%
35.0%
22.1%
14.8%
57.9%
41.5%
12.8%
84.6%
22.5%
57.7%
59.9%
22.0%
26.4%
58.1%
58.1%
61.1%
20.1%
11.3%
26.0%
61.2%
16.6%
29.3%
62.1%
37.6%
10.6%

r/e weight

0.0051
0.0104
0.0220
0.0109
0.0078
0.0362
0.0216
0.0136
0.0091
0.0356
0.0255
0.0079
0.0521
0.0139
0.0355
0.0369
0.0136
0.0162

0.0376
0.0124
0.0070
0.0160
0.0377
0.0102
0.0180
0.0382
0.0231
0.0065

r/e comb w

#REF!
HREF!
#REF!
HREF!
#REF!
HREF!
#REF!
HREF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!



3.16%
0.15%

0.49%

6.18%
2.22%
6.18%
3.62%

2.19%
1.41%
0.02%
0.35%
3.55%
3.99%
4.48%
0.79%
0.51%
0.11%
3.84%
0.41%
6.78%
1.80%
0.62%

100.000% #

1.15%
0.04%

0.69%

7.18%
1.32%
4.47%
4.16%

1.89%
0.36%
0.01%
0.11%
3.49%
2.73%
5.19%
0.63%
0.31%
0.02%
5.95%
0.14%
7.29%
1.48%
0.45%

100.000%

1.66%
0.12%

0.37%

6.67%
1.77%
2.98%
3.53%

2.01%
1.57%
0.03%
0.42%
2.54%
2.68%
5.09%
0.90%
0.77%
0.14%
6.32%
0.36%
4.82%
2.06%
0.69%

100.000%

#REF!
#REF!

#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
H#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#REF!

37.5%
58.1%
15.2%
10.3%
53.8%
34.1%
58.4%
60.2%
39.6%
20.8%
48.7%
24.9%
30.3%
48.2%
30.2%
36.1%
10.8%

9.6%
13.8%
41.1%
28.7%
48.5%
33.5%
25.7%

9.1%
64.9%
13.8%
45.1%
34.4%
30.1%

1624%

0.0094
0.0064

0.0360

0.0300
0.0153
0.0187
0.0297

0.0222
0.0066
0.0059
0.0085
0.0253
0.0176
0.0299
0.0206
0.0158
0.0056
0.0400
0.0085
0.0277
0.0212
0.0185

1.0000

#REF!
#REF!

#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

HREF!
#REF!
HREF!
#REF!
HREF!
#REF!
HREF!
#REF!
HREF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#REF!



poor %
15.3%
29.6%
17.9%
15.3%
29.0%
18.1%
23.5%
14.6%
29.5%
14.0%
34.7%
28.6%
31.3%
36.5%
17.3%
34.4%
29.9%
30.1%
23.1%
25.0%
25.0%
31.2%
12.3%
24.4%
28.0%
34.2%
29.1%
18.8%
24.5%
14.1%
18.8%

poor weight

0.025
0.015
0.013
0.024
0.015
0.020
0.012
0.025
0.012
0.029
0.024
0.026
0.030
0.014
0.029
0.025
0.025
0.019

0.026
0.010
0.020
0.023
0.029
0.024
0.016
0.020
0.012
0.016

p comb w

#REF!
H#REF!
#REF!
H#REF!
#REF!
H#REF!
#REF!
H#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

total weight

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
H#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

formula-based sup

alloc

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

Ihj total alloc (5Y)

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!



17.9%
25.0%
12.3%
18.6%
23.2%
23.9%
17.7%
26.5%
19.5%
16.1%
25.2%
18.6%
11.2%
22.8%
12.4%
21.4%
26.0%
24.8%
28.7%
16.7%
15.6%
26.5%
26.5%
35.2%
31.7%
38.4%
20.2%
16.6%
26.7%
26.0%

1200%

0.010
0.016

0.015

0.021
0.015
0.009
0.019

0.018
0.022
0.021
0.024
0.014
0.013
0.022
0.022
0.029
0.026
0.032
0.017
0.014
0.022
0.022

1.0000

#REF!
#REF!

#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

H#REF!
#REF!
H#REF!
#REF!
H#REF!
#REF!
H#REF!
#REF!
H#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#REF!

#REF!
#REF!

#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

HREF!
#REF!
HREF!
#REF!
HREF!
#REF!
HREF!
#REF!
HREF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#REF!

#REF!
#REF!

#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#REF!

#REF!
#REF!

#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#REF!



total funding HREF!

base HREF!

pop HREF!

r/e HREF!

poverty HREF!

% "new" HREF!

% "current" HREF!

n counties S 50

amt alloc via fol HREF!

Include LHJ S
N Alameda 1,557,065
Y Alpine 1,133
Y Amador 37,986
Y Berkeley 121,269
Y Butte 226,910
Y Calaveras 44,153
Y Colusa 22,786
Y Contra Costa 1,159,507
Y Del Norte 26,840
Y El Dorado 189,089
Y Fresno 1,021,649
Y Glenn 29,185
Y Humboldt 134,214
Y Imperial 191,619
Y Inyo 18,172
Y Kern 920,651
Y Kings 155,100
Y Lake 64,174
Y Lassen 29,965
N Long Beach 459,757
N Los Angeles 9,877,661
Y Madera 161,121
Y Marin 258,165
Y Mariposa 17,571
Y Mendocino 88,297
Y Merced 285,801
Y Modoc 9,384
Y Mono 13,838
Y Monterey 445,181
Y Napa 139,369
Y Nevada 98,017

r/e pop*

555,405
93
6,438
43,256
40,276
5,573
13,413
406,117
5,938
27,947
591,218
12,101
17,193
162,092
4,097
530,987
92,936
14,145
7,901
267,150
5,739,597
98,413
51,999
1,992
22,948
174,820
1,556
4,056
276,409
52,374
10,347

poor pop

238,626
335
6,811
18,584
65,884
7,979
5,354
169,242
7,922
26,564
354,444
8,349
41,956
69,991
3,150
316,863
46,443
19,339
6,934
115,112
2,473,127
50,329
31,728
4,293
24,688
97,873
2,728
2,607
108,927
19,594
18,428



< K<< X< <<<<<<X<X<<X<=<XZ <X<=<X<<ZZZ<Z222<=<222

Orange
Pasadena
Placer
Plumas
Riverside
Sacramento
San Benito
San Bernardino
San Diego
San Francisco
San Joaquin
San Luis Obispo
San Mateo
Santa Barbara
Santa Clara
Santa Cruz
Shasta

Sierra
Siskiyou
Solano
Sonoma
Stanislaus
Sutter
Tehama
Trinity

Tulare
Tuolumne
Ventura

Yolo

Yuba

TOTAL

TOTAL ALL LHJ

3,209,272
139,029
396,376
19,124
2,477,971
1,558,537
61,719
2,200,340
3,343,827
892,429
775,350
278,574
774,990
453,498
1,974,827
275,023
176,451
3,098
43,315
445,326
500,879
561,951
99,210
63,950
13,180
481,649
51,732
850,054
225,894

78,123

12,540,612

40,231,327

1,204,898
80,785
60,400

1,974
1,332,246
532,204
36,045
1,325,097
1,325,410
185,476
377,449
69,255
234,774
218,458
595,702
99,327
19,009
298

5,963
183,183
143,579
272,626
33,232
16,430
1,194
312,796
7,120
382,958
77,683
23,529

5,253,917

18,397,887

574,786
34,809
48,661

3,559

575,443

372,381
10,936

582,970

652,360

143,729

195,346
51,766
87,141

103,503

245,258
58,853
45,845

767
12,441
74,344
78,337

148,964
26,324
22,481

4,173

185,098
10,430

141,176
60,394
20,294

2,928,172

8,936,773



pop weight

0.01%
0.30%
0.97%
1.81%
0.35%
0.18%
9.25%
0.21%
1.51%
8.15%
0.23%
1.07%
1.53%
0.14%
7.34%
1.24%
0.51%
0.24%

1.28%
2.06%
0.14%
0.70%
2.28%
0.07%
0.11%
3.55%
1.11%
0.78%

r/e weight

0.00%
0.12%
0.82%
0.77%
0.11%
0.26%
7.73%
0.11%
0.53%
11.25%
0.23%
0.33%
3.09%
0.08%
10.11%
1.77%
0.27%
0.15%

1.87%
0.99%
0.04%
0.44%
3.33%
0.03%
0.08%
5.26%
1.00%
0.20%

poor weight

0.01%
0.23%
0.63%
2.25%
0.27%
0.18%
5.78%
0.27%
0.91%
12.10%
0.29%
1.43%
2.39%
0.11%
10.82%
1.59%
0.66%
0.24%

1.72%
1.08%
0.15%
0.84%
3.34%
0.09%
0.09%
3.72%
0.67%
0.63%

total weight

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
H#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

r/e %

35.7%

8.2%
16.9%
35.7%
17.7%
12.6%
58.9%
35.0%
22.1%
14.8%
57.9%
41.5%
12.8%
84.6%
22.5%
57.7%
59.9%
22.0%
26.4%
58.1%
58.1%
61.1%
20.1%
11.3%
26.0%
61.2%
16.6%
29.3%
62.1%
37.6%
10.6%

r/e weight

0.0051
0.0104
0.0220
0.0109
0.0078
0.0362
0.0216
0.0136
0.0091
0.0356
0.0255
0.0079
0.0521
0.0139
0.0355
0.0369
0.0136
0.0162

0.0376
0.0124
0.0070
0.0160
0.0377
0.0102
0.0180
0.0382
0.0231
0.0065

r/e comb w

#REF!
HREF!
#REF!
HREF!
#REF!
HREF!
#REF!
HREF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!



3.16%
0.15%

0.49%

6.18%
2.22%
6.18%
3.62%

2.19%
1.41%
0.02%
0.35%
3.55%
3.99%
4.48%
0.79%
0.51%
0.11%
3.84%
0.41%
6.78%
1.80%
0.62%

100.000% #

1.15%
0.04%

0.69%

7.18%
1.32%
4.47%
4.16%

1.89%
0.36%
0.01%
0.11%
3.49%
2.73%
5.19%
0.63%
0.31%
0.02%
5.95%
0.14%
7.29%
1.48%
0.45%

100.000%

1.66%
0.12%

0.37%

6.67%
1.77%
2.98%
3.53%

2.01%
1.57%
0.03%
0.42%
2.54%
2.68%
5.09%
0.90%
0.77%
0.14%
6.32%
0.36%
4.82%
2.06%
0.69%

100.000%

#REF!
#REF!

#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
H#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#REF!

37.5%
58.1%
15.2%
10.3%
53.8%
34.1%
58.4%
60.2%
39.6%
20.8%
48.7%
24.9%
30.3%
48.2%
30.2%
36.1%
10.8%

9.6%
13.8%
41.1%
28.7%
48.5%
33.5%
25.7%

9.1%
64.9%
13.8%
45.1%
34.4%
30.1%

1624%

0.0094
0.0064

0.0360

0.0300
0.0153
0.0187
0.0297

0.0222
0.0066
0.0059
0.0085
0.0253
0.0176
0.0299
0.0206
0.0158
0.0056
0.0400
0.0085
0.0277
0.0212
0.0185

1.0000

#REF!
#REF!

#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

HREF!
#REF!
HREF!
#REF!
HREF!
#REF!
HREF!
#REF!
HREF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#REF!



poor %
15.3%
29.6%
17.9%
15.3%
29.0%
18.1%
23.5%
14.6%
29.5%
14.0%
34.7%
28.6%
31.3%
36.5%
17.3%
34.4%
29.9%
30.1%
23.1%
25.0%
25.0%
31.2%
12.3%
24.4%
28.0%
34.2%
29.1%
18.8%
24.5%
14.1%
18.8%

poor weight

0.025
0.015
0.013
0.024
0.015
0.020
0.012
0.025
0.012
0.029
0.024
0.026
0.030
0.014
0.029
0.025
0.025
0.019

0.026
0.010
0.020
0.023
0.029
0.024
0.016
0.020
0.012
0.016

p comb w

#REF!
H#REF!
#REF!
H#REF!
#REF!
H#REF!
#REF!
H#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

total weight

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
H#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

formula-based sup

alloc

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

Ihj total alloc (5Y)

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!



17.9%
25.0%
12.3%
18.6%
23.2%
23.9%
17.7%
26.5%
19.5%
16.1%
25.2%
18.6%
11.2%
22.8%
12.4%
21.4%
26.0%
24.8%
28.7%
16.7%
15.6%
26.5%
26.5%
35.2%
31.7%
38.4%
20.2%
16.6%
26.7%
26.0%

1200%

0.010
0.016

0.015

0.021
0.015
0.009
0.019

0.018
0.022
0.021
0.024
0.014
0.013
0.022
0.022
0.029
0.026
0.032
0.017
0.014
0.022
0.022

1.0000

#REF!
#REF!

#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

H#REF!
#REF!
H#REF!
#REF!
H#REF!
#REF!
H#REF!
#REF!
H#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#REF!

#REF!
#REF!

#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

HREF!
#REF!
HREF!
#REF!
HREF!
#REF!
HREF!
#REF!
HREF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#REF!

#REF!
#REF!

#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#REF!

#REF!
#REF!

#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#REF!



total funding HREF!

base HREF!

pop HREF!

r/e HREF!

poverty HREF!

% "new" HREF!

% "current" HREF!

n counties S 50

amt alloc via fol HREF!

Include LHJ S
N Alameda 1,557,065
Y Alpine 1,133
Y Amador 37,986
Y Berkeley 121,269
Y Butte 226,910
Y Calaveras 44,153
Y Colusa 22,786
Y Contra Costa 1,159,507
Y Del Norte 26,840
Y El Dorado 189,089
Y Fresno 1,021,649
Y Glenn 29,185
Y Humboldt 134,214
Y Imperial 191,619
Y Inyo 18,172
Y Kern 920,651
Y Kings 155,100
Y Lake 64,174
Y Lassen 29,965
N Long Beach 459,757
N Los Angeles 9,877,661
Y Madera 161,121
Y Marin 258,165
Y Mariposa 17,571
Y Mendocino 88,297
Y Merced 285,801
Y Modoc 9,384
Y Mono 13,838
Y Monterey 445,181
Y Napa 139,369
Y Nevada 98,017

r/e pop*

555,405
93
6,438
43,256
40,276
5,573
13,413
406,117
5,938
27,947
591,218
12,101
17,193
162,092
4,097
530,987
92,936
14,145
7,901
267,150
5,739,597
98,413
51,999
1,992
22,948
174,820
1,556
4,056
276,409
52,374
10,347

poor pop

238,626
335
6,811
18,584
65,884
7,979
5,354
169,242
7,922
26,564
354,444
8,349
41,956
69,991
3,150
316,863
46,443
19,339
6,934
115,112
2,473,127
50,329
31,728
4,293
24,688
97,873
2,728
2,607
108,927
19,594
18,428



< K<< X< <<<<<<X<X<<X<=<XZ <X<=<X<<ZZZ<Z222<=<222

Orange
Pasadena
Placer
Plumas
Riverside
Sacramento
San Benito
San Bernardino
San Diego
San Francisco
San Joaquin
San Luis Obispo
San Mateo
Santa Barbara
Santa Clara
Santa Cruz
Shasta

Sierra
Siskiyou
Solano
Sonoma
Stanislaus
Sutter
Tehama
Trinity

Tulare
Tuolumne
Ventura

Yolo

Yuba

TOTAL

TOTAL ALL LHJ

3,209,272
139,029
396,376
19,124
2,477,971
1,558,537
61,719
2,200,340
3,343,827
892,429
775,350
278,574
774,990
453,498
1,974,827
275,023
176,451
3,098
43,315
445,326
500,879
561,951
99,210
63,950
13,180
481,649
51,732
850,054
225,894

78,123

12,540,612

40,231,327

1,204,898
80,785
60,400

1,974
1,332,246
532,204
36,045
1,325,097
1,325,410
185,476
377,449
69,255
234,774
218,458
595,702
99,327
19,009
298

5,963
183,183
143,579
272,626
33,232
16,430
1,194
312,796
7,120
382,958
77,683
23,529

5,253,917

18,397,887

574,786
34,809
48,661

3,559

575,443

372,381
10,936

582,970

652,360

143,729

195,346
51,766
87,141

103,503

245,258
58,853
45,845

767
12,441
74,344
78,337

148,964
26,324
22,481

4,173

185,098
10,430

141,176
60,394
20,294

2,928,172

8,936,773



pop weight

0.01%
0.30%
0.97%
1.81%
0.35%
0.18%
9.25%
0.21%
1.51%
8.15%
0.23%
1.07%
1.53%
0.14%
7.34%
1.24%
0.51%
0.24%

1.28%
2.06%
0.14%
0.70%
2.28%
0.07%
0.11%
3.55%
1.11%
0.78%

r/e weight

0.00%
0.12%
0.82%
0.77%
0.11%
0.26%
7.73%
0.11%
0.53%
11.25%
0.23%
0.33%
3.09%
0.08%
10.11%
1.77%
0.27%
0.15%

1.87%
0.99%
0.04%
0.44%
3.33%
0.03%
0.08%
5.26%
1.00%
0.20%

poor weight

0.01%
0.23%
0.63%
2.25%
0.27%
0.18%
5.78%
0.27%
0.91%
12.10%
0.29%
1.43%
2.39%
0.11%
10.82%
1.59%
0.66%
0.24%

1.72%
1.08%
0.15%
0.84%
3.34%
0.09%
0.09%
3.72%
0.67%
0.63%

total weight

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
H#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

r/e %

35.7%

8.2%
16.9%
35.7%
17.7%
12.6%
58.9%
35.0%
22.1%
14.8%
57.9%
41.5%
12.8%
84.6%
22.5%
57.7%
59.9%
22.0%
26.4%
58.1%
58.1%
61.1%
20.1%
11.3%
26.0%
61.2%
16.6%
29.3%
62.1%
37.6%
10.6%

r/e weight

0.0051
0.0104
0.0220
0.0109
0.0078
0.0362
0.0216
0.0136
0.0091
0.0356
0.0255
0.0079
0.0521
0.0139
0.0355
0.0369
0.0136
0.0162

0.0376
0.0124
0.0070
0.0160
0.0377
0.0102
0.0180
0.0382
0.0231
0.0065

r/e comb w

#REF!
HREF!
#REF!
HREF!
#REF!
HREF!
#REF!
HREF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!



3.16%
0.15%

0.49%

6.18%
2.22%
6.18%
3.62%

2.19%
1.41%
0.02%
0.35%
3.55%
3.99%
4.48%
0.79%
0.51%
0.11%
3.84%
0.41%
6.78%
1.80%
0.62%

100.000% #

1.15%
0.04%

0.69%

7.18%
1.32%
4.47%
4.16%

1.89%
0.36%
0.01%
0.11%
3.49%
2.73%
5.19%
0.63%
0.31%
0.02%
5.95%
0.14%
7.29%
1.48%
0.45%

100.000%

1.66%
0.12%

0.37%

6.67%
1.77%
2.98%
3.53%

2.01%
1.57%
0.03%
0.42%
2.54%
2.68%
5.09%
0.90%
0.77%
0.14%
6.32%
0.36%
4.82%
2.06%
0.69%

100.000%

#REF!
#REF!

#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
H#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#REF!

37.5%
58.1%
15.2%
10.3%
53.8%
34.1%
58.4%
60.2%
39.6%
20.8%
48.7%
24.9%
30.3%
48.2%
30.2%
36.1%
10.8%

9.6%
13.8%
41.1%
28.7%
48.5%
33.5%
25.7%

9.1%
64.9%
13.8%
45.1%
34.4%
30.1%

1624%

0.0094
0.0064

0.0360

0.0300
0.0153
0.0187
0.0297

0.0222
0.0066
0.0059
0.0085
0.0253
0.0176
0.0299
0.0206
0.0158
0.0056
0.0400
0.0085
0.0277
0.0212
0.0185

1.0000

#REF!
#REF!

#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

HREF!
#REF!
HREF!
#REF!
HREF!
#REF!
HREF!
#REF!
HREF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#REF!



poor %
15.3%
29.6%
17.9%
15.3%
29.0%
18.1%
23.5%
14.6%
29.5%
14.0%
34.7%
28.6%
31.3%
36.5%
17.3%
34.4%
29.9%
30.1%
23.1%
25.0%
25.0%
31.2%
12.3%
24.4%
28.0%
34.2%
29.1%
18.8%
24.5%
14.1%
18.8%

poor weight

0.025
0.015
0.013
0.024
0.015
0.020
0.012
0.025
0.012
0.029
0.024
0.026
0.030
0.014
0.029
0.025
0.025
0.019

0.026
0.010
0.020
0.023
0.029
0.024
0.016
0.020
0.012
0.016

p comb w

#REF!
H#REF!
#REF!
H#REF!
#REF!
H#REF!
#REF!
H#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

total weight

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
H#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

formula-based sup

alloc

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

Ihj total alloc (5Y)

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!



17.9%
25.0%
12.3%
18.6%
23.2%
23.9%
17.7%
26.5%
19.5%
16.1%
25.2%
18.6%
11.2%
22.8%
12.4%
21.4%
26.0%
24.8%
28.7%
16.7%
15.6%
26.5%
26.5%
35.2%
31.7%
38.4%
20.2%
16.6%
26.7%
26.0%

1200%

0.010
0.016

0.015

0.021
0.015
0.009
0.019

0.018
0.022
0.021
0.024
0.014
0.013
0.022
0.022
0.029
0.026
0.032
0.017
0.014
0.022
0.022

1.0000

#REF!
#REF!

#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

H#REF!
#REF!
H#REF!
#REF!
H#REF!
#REF!
H#REF!
#REF!
H#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#REF!

#REF!
#REF!

#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

HREF!
#REF!
HREF!
#REF!
HREF!
#REF!
HREF!
#REF!
HREF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#REF!

#REF!
#REF!

#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#REF!

#REF!
#REF!

#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#REF!



